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Sublime, sky-high sips start here.
Welcome to The Observatory -
The Grand Central’s jewel and the
most spectacular and luxurious
of liquor lounges. Take a seat and
marvel over never-before-seen
views of Belfast and beyond.

From pavement to panorama,
this is the tallest bar in all
of Ireland and it makes for

a phenomenally dreamy
destination. Take in the
view, pore over the dazzling
menu and savour the most
masterful mixology creations
in Belfast’s most memorable
cocktail lounge.
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Signature Cocktails

Queen’s Quarter

&

Irish Whiskey, Velvet Falernum, Lime,

Sugar, Ginger Extract, Soda
£16

Golden Mile

T

mo[o9"

Vodka, Observatory Passionfruit & Mango Cordial,
Pineapple, Lime
£16

Napoleon’s Nose

/oo
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Irish Whiskey, Banana, Nutmeg Orgeat, Bitters,
Lime, Pineapple Demerara
£16

Titanic Quarter

S

Peach Infused Vodka, Apple, Lemon,
Whites
£16




White Star

£

Irish Whiskey, White Chocolate & Orange, Black
Walnut Bitters, Smoke
£17

City Hall

Gin, Citrus, Chambord,
Butterfly Tea
£16

Botanical Garden

N
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7N

Japanese Blossom Gin, Raspberry, Lemon,
Pineapple, Cherry Perfume
£16

Samson & Goliath

S

Rum, Cointreau, Maraschino Liqueur,
Sugar Syrup, Lime Juice
£16

Gas Works

Pinot Grigio Gin, Orgeat, Lemon, Port
£16



The Albert

3

=
Mandarin Vodka, Peach, Cranberry
Citrus Sherbet, Grapefruit

£16

Cobbled Streets
0O
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Sardinian Citrus Gin, Lemon, Mint,
Chartreuse, Sugar
£16

Non Alcoholic

St Annes

o
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Apple, Mixed Berry,

Lemon, Soda
£9

Belfast Castle
Ty

Hie

Orange Blossom, Sugar, Orange, Grapefruit
£9



Classic Cocktails

Old Fashioned
Bourbon, Sugar, Angostura, Orange

£17

Negroni
Campari, Gin, Martini Rosso

£16

Japanese Cocktail
Cognac, Orgeat, Lime, Bitters
£16

Whiskey Sour
Irish Whiskey, Lemon, Egg White, Sugar

£16

Irish Coffee
Irish Whiskey, Grand Cru Espresso,
Cream, Nutmeg

£16



Classic Cocktails

Bramble
Gin, Chambord, Lemon, Sugar

£16

Classic Daquiri
Rum, Lime, Sugar
£16

Margarita
Tequila, Cointreau, Lime, Sugar
£16

White Lady
Gin, Cointreau, Lemon

£16

Dark & Stormy
Dark Rum, Ginger Liqueur, Lime, Sugar
Ginger Ale, Angostura

£16






Wine List

Champagne
Glass
Bollinger Special Cuvee N.V. £18
Ayala Blanc De Blancs 2014
Bollinger La Grand Annee 2012

Krug Grande Cuvee N.V.

Rosé Champagne

Bollinger Rosé N.V.

Laurent Perrier Cuvee Rosé N.V.

Bollinger La Grand Annee Rosé 2012

English Sparkling

Henners Vintage 2015 - Sussex, United Kingdom

White
125ml

Framingham Sauvignon Blanc 2020 £10
Marlborough, New Zealand
Peth Wetz Unfiltered Riesling 2020 £1
Rheinhessen, Germany
El Jardin De Lucia Albarino 2020 £12
Rias Baixas, Spain
Domaine Beranger Pouilly Fuisse 2018 £14

Burgundy, France

Cederberg Five Generation Chenin Blanc
2020 - Ceberberg Mountains, South Africa

Domaine André Ostertag, Les Jardin
Pinot Gris 2017 - Alsace, France

Xanadu Reserve Chardonnay 2016
Margaret River, Australia

Domaine Vincent Girardin,
Puligny-Montrachet Vieilles Vignes 2020
Burgundy, France

Bottle
£95
£110

£220

£350

Bottle
£110
£130

£250

Bottle

£70

Bottle

£45

£50

£55

£68

£65

£75

£115

£140



Wine List

Red
125ml

Ontanon Reserva 2015 £10
Rioja, Spain

Chateau La Fleur Penin St Emilion £12
Grand Cru 2018 - Bordeaux, France

Prunotto Langhe Nebbiolo Occhetti £13
DOC 2019 - Piedmont, Italy

Pulenta Estate Gran Corte 2018 £15
(Malbec Blend) - Mendoza, Argentina

Akitu A2 Pinot Noir 2018
Central Otago, New Zealand

Monte Del Fra Amarone della
Valpolicella Classico 2015 - Veneto, Italy

Domaine Michéle & Patrice Rion Nuits
St Georges 2015 - Burgundy, France

Buena Vista Napa Valley, Cabernet
Sauvignon 2014 - California, USA

Chateau Leoville Poyferre 2éme
Cru Classé 2012 - St Julien, France

Tignanello 2019 - Tuscany, Italy

Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ Bolgheri
2001 - Tuscany, ltaly

Chateau Lynch Bages 5éme Cru Classé
2005 - Pauillac, France

Opus One 2010 - California, USA
Penfolds Grange 2009 - Australia

Chateau Latour 1éme Cru Classé
2006 - Pauillac, France

Rosé Wine
125ml

AIX Rosé 2020 - Provence, France £10
Dessert

70ml

Olivier Zeter ‘Goldschatz’ NV. £14
Trockenbeerenauslese - Pfalz, Germany

Port
70ml

Churchills Dry White Port 500ml £8
Churchills Late Bottled Vintage £7
Churchills 20 Year Tawny 500ml £13

Vintages subject to availability

Wines provided by
Pattison & Co Wine Importers

Bottle

£45

£55

£60

£70

£75

£95

£100

£155

£275

£275
£325

£400

£725
£850
£1150

Bottle

£45

375ml
Bottle

£70

Bottle
£45
£60
£80









Observatory Gin Serves
£16
The Observatory is delighted to offer you a range
of our premium gins, sourced from various corners
from around the world. Our mixologists have
partnered each Gin Serve with its own unique
garnish, that enhances the flavour of the

botanicals within each Craft Gin.

Jawbox Small Batch
Lime Wedge,
Schweppes Signature Golden Ginger Ale

Gunpowder
Grapefruit Slice, Grapefruit Bitters
Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

Boatyard Double

Lemon Wedge,
Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

Shortcross
Orange Slice,
Schweppes Elderflower Tonic

Monkey 47
Lime Wedge,
Schweppes Signature Light Tonic

Hendricks
Cucumber & Black Pepper,
Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

Tanqueray 10
Grapefruit Slice, Grapefruit Bitters
Schweppes Signature Light Tonic

All Spirits are served in 35ml serves
unless otherwise stated



Spirit Selection

Irish Gin Selection
£12

Jawbox (Kircubbin)
Gunpowder (Drumshanbo)
Boatyard Double (Enniskillen)

Shortcross (Crossgar)

Gins from around the World
Monkey 47
Hendrick’s
Tanqueray 10
Ginato Pinot Grigio
Ginato Clementino
Ginato Melograno
Ginato Pompelmo
Ukiyo Blossom

Ukiyo Yuzu

Schweppes Signature Premium Mixer Range
£4
Crisp Tonic
Light Tonic
Golden Ginger Ale

£12

£11

£12

£11

£11

£11

£11

£11

£11



Irish Whiskey
Kirker & Greer Shamrock
Kirker & Greer 10 Year Old Single Grain
Roe and Coe
Bushmills 10 Year Old
Bushmills 21 Year Old

Bushmills 1995 Causeway Collection:
Marsala Cask

Bushmills 2011 Causeway Collection:
Sauternes Cask

Midleton Very Rare

Sexton

Scotch Whisky
Talisker 10
Haig Club
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Blue

Laphroaig 10

Japanese Whiskey
Nikka Yoichi

Nikka Myagikyou

American Whiskey
Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

£7

£10

£9

£10

£30

£44

£15

£28

£10

£9

£12

£8

£25

£10

£22

£22

£9

£9



Rum
Grand Kadoo Spiced £9
Grand Kadoo Pineapple £9
Red Bonny Dark £9
Highball Express £10
Vodka
Ketel One £11
Boatyard £1
Ciroc £1
Ukiyo £1
Tequila
Jose Cuervo Reposado £7
Jose Cuervo Blanco £7
Mezcal
Bozal Ensamble £10
Pisco
Barsol Supremo Mosto Verde Torontel £9
Cognac
Hennessy XO £28
Hennessy Paradis £102
Calvados

Avallen Calvados £9



Beer, Stout & Cider (500ml)

Belfast Ale £9
Belfast Black Stout £9
Maggie’s Leap £9

Kilmegan Cider - Dry, Medium Dry, Elderflower £9

Bottle Beer (330ml)

Estrella Damm £8
Corona £8
Peroni £8

Draught (Pint)
Inedit Damm £10

Observatory Pale Ale £10

Soft Drinks

We have an extensive selection of soft drinks
available. Please ask your server.

W.B Yeats Water

Perfected by nature, deep beneath hills in the very
heart of Ireland, W.B Yeats Water is slow filtered for
over a thousand years through volcanic strata and
limestone beds before rising up in Artesian wells as
a natural mineral water of exceptional purity and
composition.

A recipient of no less than 7 International Gold
Medal Awards for taste, quality and excellence,
this unique source imbues W.B Yeats Water with a
delightful balance that makes it one of the finest
drinking waters in the world.

330ml £4

750ml £8
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Tantalise your Taste Buds

Charcuterie Board £25
Iberian Cured Meats, Norcella Olives,
Burren Balsamic Vinegar & Sourdough

Hastings Taste the Island Cheese Board £25
Peter’s Yard Crisp, Pear & Grape Chutney

Antipasti Platter £25
Tapenade, Sun Blushed Tomato, Olives,
Hummus, Sourdough Croutons

Norcellara Olives £4

Petit Fours £12

Sweet & Port Section

Sweet
375ml
70ml Bottle
Olivier Zeter ‘Goldschatz’ £l6 £70
Trockenbeerenauslese - Pfalz, Germany
Port
70ml Bottle
Churchills Dry White Port 500ml £8 £45
Churchills Late Bottled Vintage £7 £60

Churchills 20 Year Tawny 500ml £13 £80
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