0

В

Α

R

М

E N

ï

Sublime, sky-high sips start here.
Welcome to The Observatory –
The Grand Central's jewel and the
most spectacular and luxurious
of liquor lounges. Take a seat and
marvel over never-before-seen
views of Belfast and beyond.

From pavement to panorama, this is the tallest bar in all of Ireland and it makes for a phenomenally dreamy destination. Take in the view, pore over the dazzling menu and savour the most masterful mixology creations in Belfast's most memorable cocktail lounge.



# **Signature Cocktails**

Queen's Quarter



Irish Whiskey, Velvet Falernum, Lime, Sugar, Ginger Extract, Soda

£16



Golden Mile



Vodka, Observatory Passionfruit & Mango Cordial,
Pineapple, Lime

£16



Napoleon's Nose



Irish Whiskey, Banana, Nutmeg Orgeat, Bitters, Lime, Pineapple Demerara

£16



Titanic Quarter



Peach Infused Vodka, Apple, Lemon, Whites



### White Star



Irish Whiskey, White Chocolate & Orange, Black Walnut Bitters, Smoke

£17



#### City Hall



Gin, Citrus, Chambord, Butterfly Tea

£16



### **Botanical Garden**



Japanese Blossom Gin, Raspberry, Lemon, Pineapple, Cherry Perfume

£16



Samson & Goliath



Rum, Cointreau, Maraschino Liqueur, Sugar Syrup, Lime Juice

£16



Gas Works



Pinot Grigio Gin, Orgeat, Lemon, Port







Mandarin Vodka, Peach, Cranberry Citrus Sherbet, Grapefruit

£16



**Cobbled Streets** 



Sardinian Citrus Gin, Lemon, Mint, Chartreuse, Sugar

£16



## **Non Alcoholic**

St Annes



Apple, Mixed Berry, Lemon, Soda

£9



**Belfast Castle** 



Orange Blossom, Sugar, Orange, Grapefruit



## **Classic Cocktails**

#### **Old Fashioned**

Bourbon, Sugar, Angostura, Orange

£17



#### Negroni

Campari, Gin, Martini Rosso

£16



#### Japanese Cocktail

Cognac, Orgeat, Lime, Bitters

**C16** 



## Whiskey Sour

Irish Whiskey, Lemon, Egg White, Sugar

£16



## Irish Coffee

Irish Whiskey, Grand Cru Espresso, Cream, Nutmeg



## **Classic Cocktails**

#### Bramble

Gin, Chambord, Lemon, Sugar

£16



### Classic Daquiri

Rum, Lime, Sugar

£16



#### Margarita

Tequila, Cointreau, Lime, Sugar

616



# White Lady

Gin, Cointreau, Lemon

£16



## Dark & Stormy

Dark Rum, Ginger Liqueur, Lime, Sugar Ginger Ale, Angostura





# **Wine List**

## Champagne

	Glass	Bottle
Bollinger Special Cuvee N.V.	£18	£95
Ayala Blanc De Blancs 2014		£110
Bollinger La Grand Annee 2012		£220
Krug Grande Cuvee N.V.		£350

### Rosé Champagne

	Bottle
Bollinger Rosé N.V.	£110
Laurent Perrier Cuvee Rosé N.V.	£130
Bollinger La Grand Annee Rosé 2012	£250

## **English Sparkling**

	Bottle
Henners Vintage 2015 - Sussex, United Kingdom	£70

## White

	125ml	Bottle
Framingham Sauvignon Blanc 2020 Marlborough, New Zealand	£10	£45
Peth Wetz Unfiltered Riesling 2020 Rheinhessen, Germany	£11	£50
El Jardin De Lucia Albarino 2020 Rias Baixas, Spain	£12	£55
Domaine Beranger Pouilly Fuisse 2018 Burgundy, France	£14	£68
Cederberg Five Generation Chenin Blanc 2020 - Ceberberg Mountains, South Africa		£65
Domaine André Ostertag, Les Jardin Pinot Gris 2017 - Alsace, France		£75
Xanadu Reserve Chardonnay 2016 Margaret River, Australia		£115
Domaine Vincent Girardin, Puligny-Montrachet Vieilles Vignes 2020 Burgundy, France		£140

# **Wine List**

## Red

	125ml	Bottle	
Ontañón Reserva 2015 Rioja, Spain	£10	£45	
Chateau La Fleur Penin St Emilion Grand Cru 2018 - Bordeaux, France	£12	£55	
Prunotto Langhe Nebbiolo Occhetti DOC 2019 - Piedmont, Italy	£13	£60	
Pulenta Estate Gran Corte 2018 (Malbec Blend) - Mendoza, Argentina	£15	£70	
Akitu A2 Pinot Noir 2018 Central Otago, New Zealand		£75	
Monte Del Frà Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 2015 - Veneto, Italy		£95	
Domaine Michèle & Patrice Rion Nuits St Georges 2015 - Burgundy, France		£100	
Buena Vista Napa Valley, Cabernet Sauvignon 2014 - California, USA		£155	
Chateau Leoville Poyferre 2éme Cru Classé 2012 - St Julien, France		£275	
Tignanello 2019 - Tuscany, Italy		£275	
Tenuta San Guido 'Sassicaia' Bolgheri 2001 - Tuscany, Italy		£325	
Chateau Lynch Bages 5éme Cru Classé 2005 - Pauillac, France		£400	
Opus One 2010 - California, USA		£725	
Penfolds Grange 2009 - Australia		£850	
Chateau Latour 1éme Cru Classé 2006 - Pauillac, France		£1150	
Rosé Wine			
	125ml	Bottle	
AIX Rosé 2020 - Provence, France	£10	£45	
Dessert			
	70ml	375ml Bottle	
Olivier Zeter 'Goldschatz' N.V. Trockenbeerenauslese - Pfalz, Germany	£14	£70	
Port			
	70ml	Bottle	
Churchills Dry White Port 500ml	£8	£45	
Churchills Late Bottled Vintage	£7	£60	
Churchills 20 Year Tawny 500ml	£13	£80	

Vintages subject to availability
Wines provided by
Pattison & Co Wine Importers

S

Р

R

٠,

Т

s



## **Observatory Gin Serves**

£16

The Observatory is delighted to offer you a range of our premium gins, sourced from various corners from around the world. Our mixologists have partnered each Gin Serve with its own unique garnish, that enhances the flavour of the botanicals within each Craft Gin.

Jawbox Small Batch
Lime Wedge,
Schweppes Signature Golden Ginger Ale

#### Gunpowder

Grapefruit Slice, Grapefruit Bitters Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

#### **Boatyard Double**

Lemon Wedge, Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

## Shortcross

Orange Slice, Schweppes Elderflower Tonic

## Monkey 47

Lime Wedge, Schweppes Signature Light Tonic

## Hendricks

Cucumber & Black Pepper, Schweppes Signature Crisp Tonic

#### Tanqueray 10

Grapefruit Slice, Grapefruit Bitters Schweppes Signature Light Tonic

# **Spirit Selection**

## Irish Gin Selection £12

Jawbox (Kircubbin)

Gunpowder (Drumshanbo)

Boatyard Double (Enniskillen)

Shortcross (Crossgar)

### Gins from around the World

Monkey 47	£12
Hendrick's	£11
Tanqueray 10	£12
Ginato Pinot Grigio	£11
Ginato Clementino	£11
Ginato Melograno	£11
Ginato Pompelmo	£11
Ukiyo Blossom	£11
Hkiyo Vuzu	£11

## Schweppes Signature Premium Mixer Range

£4

-

Crisp Tonic Light Tonic Golden Ginger Ale

## Irish Whiskey

Kirker & Greer Shamrock	£7		
Kirker & Greer 10 Year Old Single Grain	£10		
Roe and Coe	£9		
Bushmills 10 Year Old	£10		
Bushmills 21 Year Old	£30		
Bushmills 1995 Causeway Collection: Marsala Cask	£44		
Bushmills 2011 Causeway Collection: Sauternes Cask	£15		
Midleton Very Rare	£28		
Sexton	£10		
Scotch Whisky			
Talisker 10	£9		
Haig Club	£12		
Johnnie Walker Black	£8		
Johnnie Walker Blue	£25		
Laphroaig 10	£10		
Japanese Whiskey			
Nikka Yoichi	£22		
Nikka Myagikyou	£22		
American Whiskey			
Bulleit Bourbon	£9		
Bulleit Rye	£9		

# 0

Rum

Kuiii			
Grand Kadoo Spiced	£9		
Grand Kadoo Pineapple	£9		
Red Bonny Dark	£9		
Highball Express	£10		
Vodka			
Ketel One	£11		
Boatyard	£11		
Ciroc	£11		
Ukiyo	£11		
Tequila			
Jose Cuervo Reposado	£7		
Jose Cuervo Blanco	£7		
Mezcal			
Bozal Ensamble	£10		
Pisco			
Barsol Supremo Mosto Verde Torontel	£9		
Cognac			
Hennessy XO	£28		
Hennessy Paradis	£102		
Calvados			
Avallen Calvados	£9		

#### Beer, Stout & Cider (500ml)

Belfast Ale	£9		
Belfast Black Stout	£9		
Maggie's Leap	£9		
Kilmegan Cider - Dry, Medium Dry, Elderflower	£9		
Bottle Beer (330ml)			
Estrella Damm	£8		
Corona	£8		
Peroni	£8		
Draught (Pint)			
Inedit Damm	£10		
Observatory Pale Ale	£10		

#### Soft Drinks

We have an extensive selection of soft drinks available. Please ask your server.

#### W.B Yeats Water

Perfected by nature, deep beneath hills in the very heart of Ireland, W.B Yeats Water is slow filtered for over a thousand years through volcanic strata and limestone beds before rising up in Artesian wells as a natural mineral water of exceptional purity and composition.

A recipient of no less than 7 International Gold Medal Awards for taste, quality and excellence, this unique source imbues W.B Yeats Water with a delightful balance that makes it one of the finest drinking waters in the world.

330ml	£4
750ml	£8



# **Tantalise your Taste Buds**

#### Charcuterie Board £25

Iberian Cured Meats, Norcella Olives, Burren Balsamic Vinegar & Sourdough

### Hastings Taste the Island Cheese Board £25

Peter's Yard Crisp, Pear & Grape Chutney

## Antipasti Platter £25

Tapenade, Sun Blushed Tomato, Olives, Hummus, Sourdough Croutons

### Norcellara Olives £4

### Petit Fours £12

#### **Sweet & Port Section**

## Sweet

Sweet		
	70ml	375ml Bottle
Olivier Zeter 'Goldschatz' Trockenbeerenauslese - Pfalz, Germany	£16	£70
Port		
	70ml	Bottle
Churchills Dry White Port 500ml	£8	£45
Churchills Late Bottled Vintage	£7	£60
Churchills 20 Year Tawny 500ml	£13	£80



B S E R V A T O R Y -